ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW AND
THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM (CALPERS)

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of Mountain View and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS), is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit, and by such reference made a part hereof as though herein set out in full.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor of the City of Mountain View is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for and on behalf of said City.

<u>Section 3.</u> This Ordinance shall take effect 30 days after the date of its adoption and prior to the expiration of two (2) days from the passage thereof shall be published in three (3) prominent places in the City and that a single publication be made to the *San Jose Post Record* of a notice setting forth the title of the ordinance, the date of its introduction, and a list of places where copies of the proposed ordinance are posted.

<u>Section 4</u>. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the other remaining portions of this ordinance. The City Council hereby declares that it would have passed this ordinance and each section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase thereof, irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses, or phrases be declared unconstitutional.

Section 5. Pursuant to Section 522 of the Mountain View City Charter, it is ordered that copies of the foregoing proposed ordinance be posted at least two (2) days prior to its adoption in three (3) prominent places in the City and that a single publication be made to the official newspaper of the City of a notice setting forth the title of the

ordinance, the date of its introduction, and a list of the places where copies of the proposed ordinance are posted.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

AC-SCR/6/ORD 036-08-25-20o

Exhibit: Amendment to Contract